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History of Oregon 
Sentencing Policy

Major Changes
<1989: Parole System, followed by Sentencing Guidelines

1994: Boot Camp
1995: Minimums for 21 Violent Crimes (M11)
1997: Local Control
1997: Repeat Property Offenders (RPO)
2003: Expansion of AIP
2005: Changes to AIP
2006: Jessica’s Law
2007: Proposed Changes to RPO



Historical & Forecast 
Oregon Inmate Population
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Chronology of 
Prison Construction

1866 20101902

= 6 Years

1950 1980 1992

1995

= New Prison or Major Expansion



Measure 11’s Impact 
on Prison Population
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Average Length of Stay
by Offense Group
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AIP Criteria

Sentencing order allows for reduction.
No felony detainers.
Minimum custody.
Excludes murder, manslaughter, 
kidnapping, most sex crimes, robbery I, 
and other severe crimes.



Successes and Failures

62% complete the institutional phase
53% complete transitional leave
7% fail transitional leave
2% move directly to parole/post-prison

27% fail the institutional phase
12% leave for other reasons



Treatment 
300 

Males

Control 
1,447
Males

Matched on:

RACE PERSON-TO-PERSON

PROPERTY THEFT

REVOCATION PRIOR INCARCERATION

EARNED-TIME CUSTODY CYCLE

SUBSTANCE ABUSE SENTENCE LENGTH

AGE AT ADMISSION SEVERITY-CURRENT

RELEASE DATE

Treatment 
210 

males

Control 
210 

males

Research Methods for Evaluating AIP
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Effect of Prior Incarcerations 
on Recidivism

12

26

41

58

77

99
Percent

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

Priors increase by

1 2 3 4 5 6



66

174

Percent

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

180

200

Level of substance use increases by

1 2

Effect of Substance Abuse 
on Recidivism



0 -35
Percent

-40

-35

-30

-25

-20

-15

-10

-5

0

GROUP

Control Treatment

Effect of A&D Treatment 
on Recidivism


